

## City of Pittsburgh

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	202	1-2333	Version:	1			
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed Finally	
File created:	12/1	0/2021			In control:	Committee on Public Safety Service	S
On agenda:	12/1	4/2021			Final action:	12/20/2021	
Enactment date:	12/2	0/2021			Enactment #:	905	
Effective date:	12/2	7/2021					
Title:	Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Safety to enter into a License Agreement or Agreement(s) with the City of Greensburg, on behalf of its Greensburg Volunteer Fire Department, at no cost for temporary use of a City of Pittsburgh fire truck due to a recent accident that has left Greensburg Volunteer Fire Department without an operational fire truck for an indefinite amount of time.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, LEASE/LICENSE AGREEMENT						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2021-2333 Cover Letter-Greensburg Volunteer Fire Department agreement, 2. Summary 2021- 2333						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	ion	Result
12/27/2021	1	Mayor			Sig	ned by the Mayor	
12/20/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		Pas	ssed Finally	Pass
12/15/2021	1	Standing	Committee	•	Affi	rmatively Recommended	Pass
12/14/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		Re	ad and referred	
12/14/2021	1	City Cou	ncil		Wa	ived under Rule 8	Pass

Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Safety to enter into a License Agreement or Agreement(s) with the City of Greensburg, on behalf of its Greensburg Volunteer Fire Department, at no cost for temporary use of a City of Pittsburgh fire truck due to a recent accident that has left Greensburg Volunteer Fire Department without an operational fire truck for an indefinite amount of time.

## Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

**Section 1.** Resolution authorizing the Department of Public Safety to enter into a License Agreement or Agreement(s) with the City of Greensburg, on behalf of its Greensburg Volunteer Fire Department, Greensburg Volunteer Hose Company No. 2 and any other affiliated Companies under the direct control and authority of the Greensburg Volunteer Fire Department, for use of a City of Pittsburgh fire truck identified as:

Seagrave Concorde, 100' Rear Mount Aerial Truck Manufacturer Number 1F9FM38T27CST2139

Section 2. Such Agreement(s) shall be at no cost to the City and shall be in a form authorized by the City Solicitor.